Date Range: from 06/01/23 to 06/30/23

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report_to Carl

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction | Transaction Advertiser Contract No
Date No

WFCL-FM

Total WFCL-FM

Printed by: 500917kpage

06/25/2023
06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023
06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

MC-1230624287
MC-1230624290

MC-1230624306

MC-1230624321

MC-1230624326

MC-1230624327

MC-1230624340

MC-1230624344

MC-1230624352

MC-1230624355

MC-1230624359

MC-1230624390

MCC-1230624292

MCC-1230624296

MCC-1230624298

MCC-1230624301

MCC-1230624303

MCC-1230624305

MCC-1230624307

MCC-1230624330

MCC-1230624346

MCC-1230624349

MCC-1230624368

MCC-1230624370

MCC-1230624374

MCC-1230624375

MCC-1230624378

MCC-1230624384

MCC-1230624388

MCC-1230624392

MCC-1230624402

MCC-1230624403

MCC-1230624407

MCC-1230624415

MCC-1230624422

MCC-1230624423

MCC-1230624426

CC-1230624317
CC-1230624324

CC-1230624397

IN-1230624286

IN-1230624288

Boys and Girls Club of Mid TN
Wildwood Resort

Overton Retreat

Parnassus Books

Music City Doulas LLC

JSX

Justice Industries

National Shows 2
Vanderbilt-University Press

St. Andrews Sewanee School
Aventura Community School
Senior Ride Nashville

UBS - Jana Lisle Parham

Stites and Harbison- D

Nashville Symphony Association
Nashville Symphony Association
Nashville Symphony Association
Nashville Symphony Association
Otolaryngology Associates Tenn
Cumberland Trust & Investment
Vanderbilt-Med Basic Sciences
Community Foundation

Bartlett Tree Experts
Vanderbilt-MLAS Program
Home Living Nashville

Univ of Tenn - CSW

ETSU

Gardens of Babylon

Vanderbilt Project on Unity
Vanderbilt-Blair School Music
Happy Nest

Vanderbilt-Bill Wilkerson Cntr
Encompass Health Rehab
Second Harvest Food Bank
Vanderbilt-Bookstore

Gullett SanfordRobinson&Martin

Tennessee Tech Univ

Amazon Nashville

TN Brew Works
ETSU
City Winery Nashville

Market Enginuity

8977
8619

8815

8808

8891

8952

8883

8947

8943

8797

8941

8858

8737

8734

8956

8962

8961

8960

8729

8715

8851

8740

8786

8872

8888

8928

8765

8744

8924

8921

8669

8607

8658

8637

8902

8756

8825

30218
30162

30217

30297

30172

Date: Jul 6, 2023 01:12:31 PM CDT

Page 1 of 7

Salesperson




Date Range: from 06/01/23 to 06/30/23

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction | Transaction Advertiser Contract No
Date No

WNXP-FM

Printed by: 500917kpage

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

IN-1230624289 Ryman Auditorium
IN-1230624295 Ascension- Marketing and Comm
IN-1230624311 Live Nation

IN-1230624312 Live Nation

IN-1230624313 Brooklyn Bowl
IN-1230624322 Live Nation

IN-1230624328 Live Nation

IN-1230624331 Market Enginuity
IN-1230624333 Frist Center for Visual Arts
IN-1230624334 AEG Presents MW/South
IN-1230624335 Market Enginuity
IN-1230624338 AEG Presents MW/South
IN-1230624339 Live Nation

IN-1230624341 Brooklyn Bowl
IN-1230624345 Live Nation

IN-1230624348 Live Nation

IN-1230624400 Live Nation

IN-1230624401 Market Enginuity
IN-1230624408 Live Nation

IN-1230624416 Messina Touring Group, LLC
IN-1230624418 The Basement East
IN-1230624420 AEG Presents MW/South
IN-1230624427 Live Nation

MC-1230624287 | Boys and Girls Club of Mid TN
MC-1230624291 | Nashville Public Radio
MC-1230624297 | National Shows 2
MC-1230624299 = Southeastern Mineral Show (CA)
MC-1230624309 | Ryman Auditorium
MC-1230624321 | Parnassus Books
MC-1230624326 = Music City Doulas LLC
MC-1230624327 | JSX

MC-1230624343 | National Shows 2
MC-1230624344 | National Shows 2
MC-1230624357 | Market Enginuity
MC-1230624364 | AgeWell Midle TN (CA)
MC-1230624373  Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
MC-1230624390 | Senior Ride Nashville
MC-1230624391  Children's of Alabama - A
MC-1230624411 | AgeWell Midle TN (CA)
MC-1230624412 | Franklin Theatre
MC-1230624428 | Third Man Records

MCC-1230624293 = E3 Innovate

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report_to Carl

30296

30212

30294

30292

30293

30291

30290

30281

30289

30288

30201

30287

30286

30284

30285

30282

30304

30173

30302

30301

30161

30300

30299

8977

8967

8957

8963

8958

8808

8891

8952

8948

8947

8942

8936

8865

8858

8770

8979

8978

8824

8741

Date: Jul 6, 2023 01:12:31 PM CDT

Page 2 of 7

Salesperson




Date Range: from 06/01/23 to 06/30/23

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report_to Carl

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction | Transaction Advertiser Contract No
Date No

Total WNXP-FM

WPLN-AM

Printed by: 500917kpage

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/30/2023

06/25/2023
06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

MCC-1230624304

MCC-1230624319

MCC-1230624320

MCC-1230624346

MCC-1230624349

MCC-1230624350

MCC-1230624362

MCC-1230624363

MCC-1230624370

MCC-1230624371

MCC-1230624380

MCC-1230624382

MCC-1230624384

MCC-1230624385

MCC-1230624388

MCC-1230624389

MCC-1230624392

MCC-1230624393

MCC-1230624395

MCC-1230624396

MCC-1230624399

MCC-1230624402

MCC-1230624404

MCC-1230624407

MCC-1230624414

MCC-1230624415

MCC-1230624417

MCC-1230624422

MCC-1230624426

MCC-1230624429

MC-1230624290
MC-1230624321

MC-1230624327

MC-1230624373

MC-1230624390

MCC-1230624292

MCC-1230624293

MCC-1230624296

MCC-1230624307

MCC-1230624368

MCC-1230624370

MCC-1230624375

Currey Ingram Academy
Tennessee Performing Arts Cntr
Nashville Zoo

Vanderbilt-Med Basic Sciences
Community Foundation
Tennessee State Museum
WKU-Center for Gifted Studies
Renewal House
Vanderbilt-MLAS Program
Belcourt Theatre

Project Return

WeGo Public Transit

Gardens of Babylon

TN State Parks

Vanderbilt Project on Unity
Cheekwood

Vanderbilt-Blair School Music
Davidson County Clerk

Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
Milam's Optical Service

Happy Nest

Harpeth Hall School
Encompass Health Rehab
WKU-College of Health-HumanSrv
Second Harvest Food Bank
Nissan North America
Vanderbilt-Bookstore
Tennessee Tech Univ

Nashville State Comm. College

Wildwood Resort

Parnassus Books

JSX

Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
Senior Ride Nashville

UBS - Jana Lisle Parham

E3 Innovate

Stites and Harbison- D
Otolaryngology Associates Tenn
Bartlett Tree Experts
Vanderbilt-MLAS Program

Univ of Tenn - CSW

8601

8955

30221

8851

8740

8567

8938

8926

8872

8880

8744

8837

8924

8923

8921

8600

8540

8669

8603

8658

8552

8637

8617

8902

8825

8969

8619
8808

8952

8865

8858

8737

8741

8734

8729

8786

8872

8928

Date: Jul 6, 2023 01:12:31 PM CDT
Page 3 of 7

Salesperson




Date Range: from 06/01/23 to 06/30/23

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report_to Carl

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction | Transaction Advertiser Contract No
Date No

Total WPLN-AM

Printed by: 500917kpage

06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023
06/25/2023

06/25/2023

MCC-1230624378

MCC-1230624388

MCC-1230624402

MCC-1230624403

MCC-1230624407

MCC-1230624414

MCC-1230624426

CC-1230624302

CC-1230624315

CC-1230624323

CC-1230624336

CC-1230624353

CC-1230624356

CC-1230624360

CC-1230624365

CC-1230624369

CC-1230624377

CC-1230624379

CC-1230624394

CC-1230624410

CC-1230624413

CC-1230624419

IN-1230624294

IN-1230624300

IN-1230624308

IN-1230624314

IN-1230624316

IN-1230624318

IN-1230624325

IN-1230624329

IN-1230624332

IN-1230624337

IN-1230624342

IN-1230624351

IN-1230624354

IN-1230624358

IN-1230624361

IN-1230624366

IN-1230624367

IN-1230624372

IN-1230624376

IN-1230624381

ETSU

Vanderbilt Project on Unity

Happy Nest

Vanderbilt-Bill Wilkerson Cntr
Encompass Health Rehab
WKU-College of Health-HumanSrv

Tennessee Tech Univ

Dr. Joseph DeLozier

Amazon Nashville

Twice Daily

Delta Dental of TN - D

Bass Berry & Sims

Electronic Express

Druid Tree Service, Inc.
Vanderbilt-Med. Cntr MRKTG-A
GulfQuest

Zander Insurance

Country Music Hall of Fame Mus
Vanderbilt-Med. Cntr MRKTG-A
Orcutt Winslow

Amazon Nashville

Tennessee Board of Regents
Tennessee Performing Arts Cntr
Thirty Tigers

SFM Mutual Insurance

Franklin Theatre

National Public Radio-Fund Dri
National Public Radio

Tennessee Equality Project-CA
Southern Environmental Law Cen
Frist Center for Visual Arts

Wild Birds Unlimited

National Shows 2

Murray State University

New Way Now, Inc

Market Enginuity

Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
Market Enginuity

Market Enginuity

Market Enginuity

Dakota Batteries

Country Music Hall of Fame Mus

8765

8924

8669

8607

8658

8552

8825

8749

8778

8563

8887

8875

8940

8939

8768

8925

8827

8927

8544

8841

8596

8557

8966

8959

8894

8954

8953

8890

8951

8950

8949

8876

8879

8914

8213

8564

Date: Jul 6, 2023 01:12:31 PM CDT
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Salesperson




Date Range: from 06/01/23 to 06/30/23

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report_to Carl

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction | Transaction Advertiser Contract No
Date No

Printed by: 500917kpage

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

IN-1230624383

IN-1230624386

IN-1230624387

IN-1230624398

IN-1230624405

IN-1230624406

IN-1230624409

IN-1230624421

IN-1230624424

IN-1230624425

MC-1230624287

MC-1230624290

MC-1230624291

MC-1230624297

MC-1230624299

MC-1230624306

MC-1230624309

MC-1230624321

MC-1230624326

MC-1230624327

MC-1230624340

MC-1230624343

MC-1230624344

MC-1230624352

MC-1230624355

MC-1230624357

MC-1230624359

MC-1230624364

MC-1230624373

MC-1230624390

MC-1230624391

MC-1230624411

MC-1230624412

MC-1230624428

MCC-1230624292

MCC-1230624293

MCC-1230624296

MCC-1230624298

MCC-1230624301

MCC-1230624303

MCC-1230624304

MCC-1230624305

Market Enginuity

Market Enginuity
Vanderbilt-Med. Cntr MRKTG-A
Market Enginuity

Truist

Live Nation

Nashville Wine Auction - A
Bridgestone Americas Trust Fnd
Two Rivers Ford A

Howell Allen Clinic

Boys and Girls Club of Mid TN
Wildwood Resort

Nashville Public Radio

National Shows 2

Southeastern Mineral Show (CA)
Overton Retreat

Ryman Auditorium

Parnassus Books

Music City Doulas LLC

JSX

Justice Industries

National Shows 2

National Shows 2
Vanderbilt-University Press

St. Andrews Sewanee School
Market Enginuity

Aventura Community School
AgeWell Midle TN (CA)
Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
Senior Ride Nashville

Children's of Alabama - A
AgeWell Midle TN (CA)
Franklin Theatre

Third Man Records

UBS - Jana Lisle Parham

E3 Innovate

Stites and Harbison- D

Nashville Symphony Association
Nashville Symphony Association
Nashville Symphony Association
Currey Ingram Academy

Nashville Symphony Association

8595

8852

8546

8849

8905

8982

8929

8965

8817

8767

8977

8619

8967

8957

8963

8815

8958

8808

8891

8952

8883

8948

8947

8943

8797

8942

8941

8858

8770

8979

8978

8824

8737

8741

8734

8956

8962

8961

8601

8960

Date: Jul 6, 2023 01:12:31 PM CDT

Page 5 of 7

Salesperson




Date Range: from 06/01/23 to 06/30/23

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report_to Carl

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction | Transaction Advertiser Contract No
Date No

Total WPLN-FM
Grand Total

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/25/2023

06/30/2023

MCC-1230624307

MCC-1230624319

MCC-1230624320

MCC-1230624330

MCC-1230624346

MCC-1230624347

MCC-1230624349

MCC-1230624350

MCC-1230624362

MCC-1230624363

MCC-1230624368

MCC-1230624370

MCC-1230624371

MCC-1230624374

MCC-1230624375

MCC-1230624378

MCC-1230624380

MCC-1230624382

MCC-1230624384

MCC-1230624385

MCC-1230624388

MCC-1230624389

MCC-1230624392

MCC-1230624393

MCC-1230624395

MCC-1230624396

MCC-1230624399

MCC-1230624402

MCC-1230624403

MCC-1230624404

MCC-1230624407

MCC-1230624414

MCC-1230624415

MCC-1230624417

MCC-1230624422

MCC-1230624423

MCC-1230624426

MCC-1230624429

Otolaryngology Associates Tenn
Tennessee Performing Arts Cntr
Nashville Zoo

Cumberland Trust & Investment
Vanderbilt-Med Basic Sciences
Tennessee State Library&Archiv
Community Foundation
Tennessee State Museum
WKU-Center for Gifted Studies
Renewal House

Bartlett Tree Experts
Vanderbilt-MLAS Program
Belcourt Theatre

Home Living Nashville

Univ of Tenn - CSW

ETSU

Project Return

WeGo Public Transit

Gardens of Babylon

TN State Parks

Vanderbilt Project on Unity
Cheekwood

Vanderbilt-Blair School Music
Davidson County Clerk

Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
Milam's Optical Service

Happy Nest

Vanderbilt-Bill Wilkerson Cntr
Harpeth Hall School

Encompass Health Rehab
WKU-College of Health-HumanSrv
Second Harvest Food Bank
Nissan North America
Vanderbilt-Bookstore

Gullett SanfordRobinson&Martin
Tennessee Tech Univ

Nashville State Comm. College

8729

8955

30221

8715

8851

8937

8740

8567

8938

8926

8786

8872

8932

8888

8928

8765

8803

8880

8744

8837

8924

8923

8921

8600

8540

8669

8607

8603

8658

8552

8637

8617

8902

8756

8825

8969

Printed by: 500917kpage
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